AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY

January 8, 2020
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 12/16/19 (pgs 5-7)

CLAIMS REPORT 12/31/19 (pgs 8/21)

DISCUSSION
s Cell Phone Ballot Language

OATH OF OFFICE (pgs 22-25)
e Bill Moritz

¢ Sanna Clark

e Lyle Kimmet

s Joe Flesch

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
e Non-Agenda Items

BUILDING INSPECTOR
e Building Inspector Report, December 2019 (pg 26)
* Adoption of 2018 ICC Building Codes (pgs 27-30)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CITY ATTORNEY

e Resolution 2010 re: Approving Elected & Appointed Officials into Employee Benefits
Program (pg 31)

e Draft Ordinance No. 840 for Cell Phone Ballot Language (pg 32-33)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
e Payroll Expense by Department Report, December 2019 (pg 34)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

e 2020 Shelby Volunteer Fire Department Officers (pg 35)
o Ward 1 Vacancy

e Stop Sign on Corner of Sheridan & Park

e Committee Listings (pgs 36-41)

ADJOURN

-0V ER FOR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

January 8, 2020 (Wednesday)

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,
Clark, Tustian, Moritz)
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

January 13, 2020

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner,
-Casey, Clark)

January 21, 2020 (Due to Martin Luther King, Jr Holiday)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

January 27, 2020

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Rec Director,
Clark, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

s

oe]

Agenda

Agenda Items

1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 12/16/19
2. Claims Report, 12/31/19
3. Oath of Office
4. Building Inspector Report, 12/31/19
5. 12/31/19 Email from Julie Strong re: Building Codes
6. Resolution No. 2010 re: Approving Elected & Appointed
Officials into the Employee Benefits Program
7. Draft Ordinance No. 840 for Cell Phone Ballet Language
8. Payroll Expense by Department Report, December 2019
9. 2020 Shelby Volunteer Fire Department Officers
10. 2020 Committee Listings
Correspondence
1. 1/2/20 Summary of Port of Northern Montana Board Meeting
2. 1/8/20 Letter to NCMEDD dba Sweetgrass Development re:
Our support
Reports
1.
Handouts

1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

L.

Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the
City of Shelby.

Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is
extended by a majority vote of the Council members.

While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and
decorum. No member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council
proceedings; disturb any member who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the
orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer
prior to a Council meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however,
shall be deemed unduly repetitious. All prepared statements for public hearings
shall become part of the hearing record.

All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member
of the Council or Staff.

Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

a. Stand, if able
For the record, give his/her name and address

c. Ifapplicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she
represents

d. Limit comments to the matter of fact

e. Address the Council as a body and not to any individual
member of the Council or City Staff

f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members,
staff or other public members, except through the presiding
officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such
time is extended by a majority vote of Council members.

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive
and valuable information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
December 16, 2019

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Debra Clark, Joe Flesch, Trent Tustian, Lyle
Kimmet and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, Ciky
Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette Carter,
Community Development Director; Luis Correa, Superintendent.
Absent & Excused: Aaron Heaton.

Other citizens present: Jennifer Van Heel, Donna Whitt, Logan
Tweet, Robin Kimmet and Wally Howery.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 12/2/19
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 12/2/2019 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ,

KIMMET, TUSTIAN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items - None

* Non-Agenda - Logan Tweet with KLJ was present to provide an
update on the stormwater, 4™ cell, wellfield and Humic
project.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report — Donna Whitt

CITY ATTORNEY

¢ Ordinance No. 840 re: Cell Phones
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO TABLE THE ORDINANCE. SECONDED BY
TUSTIAN. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, TUSTIAN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Resolution No. 2009 Approving the application for the MT State
Parks Recreational Trail Program
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE APPLICATION. SECONDED RBY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, TUSTIAN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1. City Judge’s Report, November 2019

Zie Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
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Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 11/30/19

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET,
TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

3. City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 11/30/19

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

Luis updated on what the crew has been working on the past couple
weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS

e Public Safety Commission Appointment
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPOINT NORMAN SEYMOUR. SECONDED BY
CLARK. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, TUSTIAN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Williamson Building Buy/Sell 45 Day Extension
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO ACCEPT THE EXTENSION. SECONDED BY KIMMET.
VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, TUSTIAN. NOES - NONE.
ABRSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

s Humic Project 30 day extension
CLARK MADE A MOTION TO ADD 30 CONTRACT DAYS TO THE PROJECT.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, -
TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Water PER
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO AWARD THE PER TO TD&H FOR $30,000. SECONDED
BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET, TUSTIAN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

e Stormwater Change Order #6
TUSTIAN MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER FOR $78,394,
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET,
TUSTIAN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

ADJOURN

AT 8:05 P.M. KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ, KIMMET,
TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.
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GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR
ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



01/02/20
10:48:30

For the Accounting Period:

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

12/19

Page:

1 of 14

Report ID: AP100

Claim

Vendor #/Name/

Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190477 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 450.00
1 56286 11/30/19 Setup Fee Online Payments 150.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 56286 11/30/19 Setup Fee Online Payments 150.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 56286 11/30/19 Setup Fee Online Payments 150.00 5410 430870 300 101000
190478 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 220.00
1 281735 12/03/19 Lagoon Influent 85.00 32370 5310 430600 300 101000
2 285591 12/18/19 Lagoon Effluent 135.00 32393 5310 430600 300 101000
190479 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 21.84
1 9115093 11/30/19 12 Locates for 11/19 21.84 32373 52110 430500 300 101000
190480 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 315.00
1 32085 12/09/19 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 32389 5210 430500 300 101000
2 32035 11/25/19 Coliform Water Test-Recheck 100.00 32374 5210 430500 300 101000
3 32138 12/16/19 Coliform Water Test-Recheck 100.00 32392 5210 430500 300 101000
4 32127 12/09/19 NITR-Total Nitrate/Nitrite 35.00 32392 5210 430500 300 101000
190481 00039 PETTY CASHIER 480.00
1 2872 12/31/19 TC Treasurer Specialty Plates 480.00 7427 411850 800 101000
190482 00539 YEAGLEY, JAMES H 600.00
1 12/14/19 12/19 Planning Services 600.00 1000 411030 350 101000
190483 -98543E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 12/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47 1000 490527 610 101000
2 12/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 2315158 1000 490527 620 101000
190484 -98544E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 133.00
31 12/03/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33..725 1000 410550 300 101000
2 12/03/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33,25 5210 430570 300 101000
3 12/03/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33-.215 5310 430670 300 101000
4 12/03/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 33.25 5410 430870 300 101000
190485 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 5,262.60
1 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 111.90 1000 411200 343 101000
2 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 655.85 1000 420400 343 101000
3 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 655.85 1000 420401 343 101000
q 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 265.20 1000 460445 343 101000
5 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 307.90 1000 460442 343 101000
6 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 160.20 5410 430840 343 101000
v 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 353.80 1000 430200 343 101000
8 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 353.80 5210 430500 343 101000
9 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 353.80 5310 430600 343 101000




01/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 14

10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19

¥ . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
10 12/25/19 12/19% Gas Bill 353.80 5410 430830 343 101000
11 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 103.58 1000 411202 343 101000
iz 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 103.58 5210 430520 343 101000
13 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 103.58 5310 430620 343 101000
14 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 103.56 5410 430820 343 101000
15 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 72.70 5210 430500 343 101000
16 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 674.70 1000 460465 343 101000
17 12/25/19 12/19 Gas Bill 528.80 29386 460463 343 101000

190486 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,978.55
1 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 100.29 1000 411200 342 101000
2 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 201.48 1000 420400 342 101000
3 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 201.47 1000 420401 342 101000
4 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 63.10 1000 411202 342 101000
5 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 63.10 5210 430520 342 101000
6 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 63.10 5310 430620 342 101000
7 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 63.09 5410 430820 342 101000
8 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 125.85 1000 430200 342 101000
9 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 125.85 5210 430500 342 101000
10 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 12585 5310 430600 342 101000
11 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 125.86 5410 430830 342 10
12 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill TELTL 1000 440600 342 101,
13 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 77.70 1000 460430 342 101000
14 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 444,35 1000 460465 342 101000
15 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 48.69 1000 460439 342 101000
16 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 771.46 1000 460442 342 101000
17 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 87.25 1000 460445 342 101000
18 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 3,873.68 2400 430263 342 101000
19 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 3,918.25 5210 430500 342 101000
20 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 1,031.31 5310 430600 342 101000
21 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 351,55 2936 460463 342 101000
22 12/25/19 12/19 Electric Bill 37..56 5410 430840 342 101000

190487 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
4 12/30/19 12/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 12/30/19 12/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 12/30/19 12/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 12/30/19 12/19 Janitorial Service 70,00 5410 430820 350 101000
5 12/30/19 12/19 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 160442 300 101000
6 12/30/19 12/19 Williamson Bldg Service 120.00 2936 460463 300 101000



01/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of 14

10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19
L . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190488 264493 00144 POSTMASTER 2390.26
1 12/26/19 12/19 UB Postage 96.75 5210 430570 310 101000
2 12/26/19% 12/19 UB Postage 96.75 5310 430670 310 101000
3 12/26/19% 12/19%9 UB Postage 96.76 5410 430870 310 101000
190489 02368 OPTUM 25.50
1 9510034087 12/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 1000 410550 300 101000
2 9510034087 12/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510034087 12/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5310 430670 300 101000
4 9510034087 12/15/19 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5410 430870 300 1010'00
190490 02389 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127.70
Serial #6507270X
1 5008495759 12/18/19 12/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier- 63.85 32409 1000 430200 200 101000
2 5008495759 12/18/19 12/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier- 63.85 32409 1000 420500 200 101000
190491 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 401.10
1 31744 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance & Copies 72.18 1000 411050 300 101000
2 31744 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance & Copies 73.27 1000 410550 300 101000
3 31744 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance & Copies 73.27 5210 430570 300 101000
4 31744 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance & Copies 73.28 5310 430670 300 101000
5 31744 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance & Copies 73.27 5410 430870 300 101000
6 31743 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance/Copies-Shop 1F.91* 32387 1000 430200 300 101000
1 31743 12/16/19 12/19 Maintenance/Copies-Shop 17.92 32387 1000 420500 300 101000
190492 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 850.45
1 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 32.69 1000 410550 344 101000
3 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 32.69 5210 430570 344 101000
4 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 32.69 5310 430670 344 101000
5 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 32.70 5410 430870 344 101000
6 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 17,74 1000 430200 344 101000
T 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 17.74 5210 430500 344 101000
8 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 17.74 5310 430600 344 101000
9 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 17.74 5410 430830 344 101000
10 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 104.51 1000 460465 300 101000
11 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 171.71 1000 460442 344 101000
12 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 68,48 1000 420400 344 101000
13 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 68.47 1000 420401 344 101000
14 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 4.74* 1000 410200 344 101000
15 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 4.74* 5210 430512 344 101000
16 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 4.74~* 5310 430612 344 101000
17 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 4.74* 5410 430812 344 101000
18 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 45::093% 1000 460445 344 101000

10
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10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period:
L . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §$/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
19 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
20 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
21 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill -52.82 5210 430500 344 101000
22 12/01/19 12/19 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
190493 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 80.00
1 32087 12/09/19 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20.00 32389 5210 430500 300 101000
2 32162 12/16/19 NCMRWA Recheck Water Test 60.00 32392 5210 430500 300 101000
190494 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,15%3.07
1 11/30/19 City Judge & Sec-Wages 2,115.83 1000 410360 100 101000
2 11/30/19 City Judge&Sec-Social Security 129.4¢6 1000 410360 141 101000
3 11/30/19 City Judge & Sec-Medicare 30.28 1000 410360 142 101000
q 11/30/19 City Judge & Sec-PERS 183.44 1000 410360 143 101000
5 11/30/19 City Judges&Sec-UnemploymentIns 2.59 1000 410360 145 101000
6 11/30/19 City Judge & Sec-Worker's Comp 16.49 1000 410360 146 101000
7 11/30/19 City Judge-Health Insurance 450.88 1000 410360 147 101000
3 11/30/19 City Judge-Supplies 144.47 1000 410360 200 101000
9 11/30/19 City Judge-Phone 19.63 1000 410360 344 101000
10 11/30/19 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 11/30/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 10
12 11/30/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 10T% .
1.3 11/30/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
1904985 264485 02468 T-MOBILE 298.42
1 12/10/19 Mcbile Charge 11/10-12/8/19 26.10 1000 420500 344 101000
2 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 47.60 1000 411050 344 101000
3 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 47.60 1000 440600 344 101000
q 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 19.57 1000 430200 344 101000
5 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 19.57 5210 430500 344 101000
6 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 19.58 5310 430600 344 101000
7 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 19.58 5410 430840 344 101000
8 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 24.70 1000 410550 344 101000
9 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 24.70 5210 430570 344 101000
10 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 24.71 5310 430670 344 101000
11 12/10/19 Mobile Charge 11/10-12/9/19 24.71 5410 430870 344 101000
190496 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5;833.33
1 12/30/19 12/19 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000
2 12/30/19 12/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000
3 12/30/19 12/19 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000
4 12/30/19 12/19 Legal Services 1,458,.33 5410 430813 350 101000

11
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10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19

* ... Over spent expenditure
Clainm Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190497 -9B539E 02499 DISH B87.03

1 12/12/19 Monthly TV at Civic Center 87.03 1000 460442 300 101000
190498 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 35.00

1 1595714 12/01/19 12/19 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00* 1000 420401 300 101000
190499 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 781.75

1 3243501 11/25/19 Freight for Belt Clip 11.75 5210 430500 300 101000

2 7240304 11/25/19 (4)1" Reg Gal Pit 780.00 323711 5210 430500 200 101000
190500 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 2,445.96

1 11/29/19 RFD-Officer/Men 10/19-11/19 507.00* 1000 420401 300 101000

2 11/29/19 CFD-Officer/Men 10/19-11/19 476,00 1000 420400 300 101000

3 11/2%/19 CFD-Treasurer Wage 10/19-12/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000

4 11/29/19 CFD-Secretary Wage 10/19-12/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000

5 11/27/19 RFD-Wiring Parts F43 (Widhalm) 197.96* 1000 420401 200 101000

6 12/02/19 RFD-Fire Coats (MES) 665.00%* 1000 420401 200 101000
190501 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 272::37

! 21159 11/25/19 RFD-11/19 Fuel 292,37 32311 1000 420401 230 101000
190502 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 324,01

1 67044 11/05/19 CFD-Paper Towels/Broom/Bar Oil 150,93* 32309 1000 420400 200 101000

2 13892 12/06/19 CFD-Smoke Detectors 91.69* - 32314 1000 420400 200 101000

3 13952 12/08/19 CFD-Command Hooks 45.43* 32314 1000 420400 200 101000

4 13953 12/08/19 CFD-Christmas Lights 35.96* 32314 1000 420400 200 101000
180503 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 112.50

1 B0598 11/26/19 RFD-(5)Battery Pack 112 ,.50% 32310 1000 420401 200 101000
190504 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 236.00

1 10/04/19 Clothing Allowance-Correa P50 1000 430200 220 101000

2 10/04/19 Clothing Allowance-Correa 21.50 5210 430500 220 101000

3 10/04/19 Clothing Allowance-Correa 21.50 5310 430600 220 101000

q 10/04/19 Clothing Allowance-Correa 21.50 5410 430840 220 101000

5 11/11/19 Clothing Allowance-Hoover 37.50 1000 430200 220 101000

[ 11/11/19 Clothing Allowance-Hoover 37.50 5210 430500 220 101000

7 11/11/19 Clothing Allowance-Hoover 37.50 5310 430600 220 101000

8 11/11/19 Clothing Allowance-Hoover 37.50 5410 430840 220 101000

12
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190505 02068 VOICES OF MONTANA TOURISM 3,500.00

1 12/02/19 TBID-Sponsorship 3,500.00 7199 212500 101000
190506 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 750.00
228 Main St

1 11/25/19 Apartment Deposit Refund 750.00 2936 362002 101000
190507 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 6,553.29

1 10128767 11/26/19 Storm Water Phase II-Constru 6,553.29 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190508 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 42.97

1 3018705 12/03/19 (2)2020 Erasable Wall Calenda 9.24 32042 1000 430200 200 101000

2 3018705 12/03/19 (2)2020 Erasable Wall Calenda 9.24 32042 5210 430500 200 101000

3 3018705 12/03/19 (2)2020 Erasable Wall Calenda 925 32042 5310 430600 200 101000

4 3018705 12/03/19 (2)2020 Erasable Wall Calenda 8.25 32042 5410 430830 200 101000

5 3018705 12/03/19 2020 Desk Calendar 5.99 32042 1000 411050 200 101000
190509 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 208.73

1 13857 11/21/19 Tide 13.98 31588 1000 460442 200 101000

2 67212 11/25/19 Quick Link T.96 32403 1000 460430 200 10

3 67222 11/26/19 Cam Locks 12.98 32403 1000 460430 200 10T .

4 67243 11/30/19 Tire Wire 4.49 32403 1000 430200 200 101000

5 67265 12/04/19 Red Spray Paint/Stencils 11.98* 32403 5410 430840 200 101000

6 67283 12/06/19 Thermostat Covers 31.98* 32403 5410 430840 200 101000

ik 13961 12/12/19 Light Bulbs 19,98* 32403 5410 430840 200 101000

3 67294 12/09/19 Alcohol WD 40/Spray Bottle 9.47 32403 5210 430500 200 101000

9 67375 12/17/19 Ice Melt/Rubber Strap 52.46 32403 1000 430200 200 101000

10 67380 12/17/19 Clips 19.96 32403 1000 460430 200 101000

11 67386 12/18/19 Deadbolt 15.99 32403 5210 430500 200 101000

12 67389 12/18/19 Black Spray Paint 7.49 32403 1000 430200 200 101000
190510 26440S 02510 HERBERT, STEVEN J 434.50

T 1234 12/04/19 Service Life Fitness Equipment 434,50 31589 1000 160442 300 101000
190511 00144 POSTMASTER 450.00

1 12/20/19 USPS Marketing Mail Permit #1 75.00 5210 430570 310 101000

2 12/20/19 USPS Marketing Mail Permit #1 75.00 5310 430670 310 101000

3 12/20/19 USPS Marketing Mail Permit f1 75.00 5410 430870 310 101000

4 12/20/19 First Class Presort Permit#101 75.00 5210 430570 310 101000

5 12/20/19 First Class Presort Permit#101 15.00 5310 430670 310 101000

[ 12/20/19 First Class Presort Permit#101 15.00 5410 430870 310 101000
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01/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 7 of 14

10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19
& . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190512 26441S 00605 MT DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 75.00
US Highway #2 - Milepost 285.03
1 1268 12/06/19 Permit #07033 (3 Year Renewal) 75.00 1000 411201 300 101000
190513 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 216.47
1 36896 11/27/19 Red Shop Towels 138,18+ 32375 1000 430200 300 101000
2 44343 12/25/19 Red Shop Towels 78.29* 32407 1000 430200 300 101000
190514 01876 TITAN MACHINERY 137.00
1 13342732 11/30/19 Seal Kit |Backhoe) 137.00 32372 1000 430200 200 101000
190515 00525 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC 85.66
1 44543800 12/05/19 POW Flag 21.41 32368 1000 411202 200 101000
2 44543800 12/05/19 POW Flag 21.41 32368 5210 430520 200 101000
3 44543800 12/05/19 POW Flag 21.42 32368 5310 ° 430620 200 101000
4 44543800 12/05/19 POW Flag 21.42 32368 5410 430820 200 101000
190516 00016 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO 10.03
1 823364 12/04/19 Nozzle Insulator Molded/Nozzle 10.03 32369 1000 430200 200 101000
30517 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 2,298.57
1 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 254,60 32376 5410 430830 230 101000
2 20959 11/25/1% 11/19 Fuel 194.22 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
3 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 89.69 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
| 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 136.52 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
5 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 350.60 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
6 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 59.12 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
1 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 178.78 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
8 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 46.72 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
9 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 172.27 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
10 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 234.05 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
11 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 30.09 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
12 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 75.80 32376 1000 430200 230 101000
13 20959 11/25/1% 11/19 Fuel 40.69 32376 1000 420500 230 101000
14 20959 11/25/1% 11/19 Fuel 106.03 32376 1000 440600 230 101000
15 20959 11/25/19 11/19 Fuel 70.04 32377 1000 430200 200 101000
16 677301 11/18/19 Fence Posts 8.70 323177 5410 430830 200 101000
17 218249 11/24/19 Premix Gravel Bags 20.10 32377 1000 430200 200 101000
18 218212 11/24/19 Keys 6.00 323717 1000 440600 200 101000
19 216369 11/01/19 Coupler 17.99 323717 1000 430200 200 101000
20 216751 11/05/19 Coupling/Nipple/PJ 48,45 32377 5210 430500 200 101000
21 217256 11/12/19 wht Halo B.99 32377 5310 430600 200 101000
22 217734 11/19/19 Light/Bulb 19.96 32377 5310 430600 200 101000
23 217235 11/12/19 Nails/Staples 9.69 32377 1000 430200 200 101000
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. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY

Claim Details

For the Accounting Period:

12719

Page:

8 of 14

Report ID: AP100

Claim

Vendor #/Name/

Document §/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Desecription Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

24 216934 11/07/19 Glue 8.49 32377 1000 430200 200 101000

25 217431 11/13/19 Chick Dry Cat 25,99 32377 1000 430200 200 101000

26 216330 11/01/19 Bolts/Washers 9.72 32371 1000 460430 200 101000

27 216645 11/04/19 Caulker/Sat Blk En 50.96 32371 1000 460430 200 101000

28 216903 11/07/19 Bolts/Nuts 3.89 323717 1000 460430 200 101000

29 216769 11/05/19 Bolts/Nuts 20.42 32378 1000 460430 200 101000
190518 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 2,711.,00

1 58996 11/04/19 Roadmaster-Garbage Truck Tire 545.00 32379 5410 430830 200 101000

2 59181 11/26/19 Flat Repair 20.00* 32379 5410 430840 300 101000

3 59123 11/19/19 Flat Repair 20.00 32379 1000 420500 300 101000

| 59260 12/06/19 (4)Tires Unit 505 600.00 32405 1000 430200 200 101000

5 59248 12/05/19 (4)Tires Unit 700 672.00 32405 1000 430200 200 101000

& 59347 12/17/19 (2)Tires Container Truck 774 .,00* 32405 5410 430840 200 101000

P2 59319 12/13/19 Flat Repair 40.00 32405 5410 430830 300 101000

8 59344 12/16/19 Flat Repair 40.00 32405 5410 430830 300 101000
190519 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 3,059.19

1 683145 12/04/19 DEF 4B.75 32367 5410 430830 200 101000

2 683145 12/04/19 DEF 48.75*% 32367 5410 430840 200 101770

3 678424 12/19/19 Guardol 15-40 686.40 32391 5410 430830 200 1€

q 676488 12/26/19 Diesel 1,844.09 32404 5410 430840 230 10louy

5 678460 12/31/19 Kerosene 431.20 32406 1000 430200 200 101000
190520 26442S 02508 STOKKE CONCRETE CUTTING INC 15,000.00
Council Approved 11/11/19

1 6451 11/11/19 Pool Gutter Removal 15,000.00 32380 2600 460400 900 101000
190521 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 96.95

1 124378 11/05/19 RFD-Spark Plug/Cable/Cleaner 97.81* 32312 1000 420401 200 101000

2 124419 11/05/19 RFD-Spark Plug 4.94~* 32312 1000 420401 200 101000

3 124419 11/05/19 RFD-Return Spark Plug -5.80* 32312 1000 420401 200 101000
190522 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 10,000.00

1 12/27/19 TBID-Firefighter Convention 10,000.00 7199 212500 101000
190523 02067 MARIAS RIVER LIVESTOCK 2,000.00

1 12/05/19 TBID-Next Generation Conf. 2,000.00 7199 212500 101000
190524 00535 ED BOLAND CONSTRUCTION INC B4,432.45

di 1 12/10/19% Wellfield Improvements App #1 84,432.45 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 9 of 14
10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19
5 . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190525 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 852.85
1 1 12/10/19 App #1 Ed Boland Construction 852.85 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190526 -98542E 02511 ENGINEER SUPPLY 358.99
1 11206863 12/04/19 Rolling Blueprint Stand 89.74 32044 1000 410550 200 101000
2 11206863 12/04/19 Rolling Blueprint Stand 89.75 32044 5210 430570 200 101000
3 11206863 12/04/19 Rolling Blueprint Stand 89.75 32044 5310 430670 200 101000
q 11206863 12/04/19 Rolling Blueprint Stand 89.75 32044 5410 430870 200 101000
190527 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 25.00
kit 12/10/19 TBID-Annual Membership Dues 25.00 7199 212500 101000
190528 01984 BIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 30.00
1 2019-12-11 12/11/19 TBID-Banner Changes 30.00 7199 212500 101000
190529 01270 STIRLING WEB DESIGN 288.75
1 266 12/14/19 7/21/19-12/14/19 WebsiteUpdate 72.18 1000 410550 300 101000
2 266 12/14/19 7/21/19-12/14/19 WebsiteUpdate 72.19 5210 430570 300 101000
3 266 12/14/19 7/21/19-12/14/19 WebsiteUpdate 72.19 5310 430670 300 101000
4 266 12/14/19 7/21/19-12/14/19 WebsiteUpdate 72.19 5410 430870 300 101000
190530 264435 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 73,760.94
1 SRF-17407 12/17/19 Storm Drainage System-Prin 45,000,00* 5720 490213 610 102210
2 SRF-17407 12/17/19 Storm Drainage System-Int 28,760.94 5720 490213 620 102210
190531 264445 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 41,963.88
4th Cell-Lean 2
1 SRF-19439% 12/17/19 SRF-19439 Wastewater-Prin 21,000.00% 5310 490214 610 102210
2 SRF-19439 12/17/19 SRF-19439% Wastewater-Int 20,963.88* 5310 490214 620 102210
190532 264455 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 13,648.35
4th Cell-Loan 3
1 SRF-20472 12/17/19 SRF-20472 Wastewater-Prin 11,000.00* 5310 490215 610 102210
2 SRF-20472 12/17/19 SRF-20472 Wastewater-Int 2,648.35* 5310 490215 620 102210
190533 264465 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 18,536.71
4th Cell-Loan 4
1 SRF-20473 12/17/19 SRF-20473 Wastewater-Prin 14,000.00% 5310 490216 610 102210
2 SRF-20473 12/17/19 SRF-20473 Wastewater-Int 4,536.71~ 5310 490216 620 102210
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 10 of 14

10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19

* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190534 26447S 00512 MT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 1,700.00

1 12/18/19 2019 AFR Filing Fee 425.00 1000 410550 300 101000

2 12/18/19 2019 AFR Filing Fee 425.00 5210 430570 300 101000

3 12/18/19 2019 AFR Filing Fee 425.00 5310 430670 300 101000

1 12/18/19 2019 AFR Filing Fee 425.00 5410 430870 300 101000
190535 -98541E 02512 ATHLETIC STUFF 236.99

1 13142 12/16/19 Hoops Electronic Bball Game 236.99 31592 1000 460442 215 101000
190536 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 100.77

1 5015317397 11/27/19 Restock Medicine Cabinet-8 64.51 32386 1000 430200 200 101000

2 5015647054 12/26/19 Restock Medicine Cabinet-S 36.26 32401 1000 430200 200 101000
190537 00605 MT DEPT OF TRANSPCRTATION 1,710.35

1 3219065 12/06/19 Road Striping 1,710.35* 32388 1000 430200 300 101000
190538 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 160.00

1 121119D 12/11/19 (2)DOT Urine Drug Screen 160.00* 32390 1000 430200 300 101000
190539 -98540E 02513 FIND IT PARTS 132.66

1 F101708705 12/10/19 Electronic Solenoid Valve 132.66 32384 1000 430200 200 101vwu
190540 02514 WHITE KNUCKLE PERFORMANCE LLC 416.00

1 1013 12/09/19 2001 Ford Ranger Repairs 416.00 32382 1000 440600 300 101000
190541 02515 EASTECH FLOW CONTROLS INC 2,213.40

1 20791 12/12/19 Lagoon Influent Meter Repair 2,213.40 32381 5310 430600 300 101000
190542 00398 FRYDENLUND, MYRON 12.00

1 50578 12/02/19 6 Keys for City Shop 12.00 32383 1000 430200 200 101000
190543 02453 PET WASTE ELIMINATOR 308.99

1 2247129 11/21/19 Pet Station Waste 308.99 32385 1000 460430 200 101000
190544 02323 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRINT SOLUTIONS 111.72

1 12/10/19 Year End Tax Forms 27.93 32043 1000 410550 200 101000

2 12/10/19 Year End Tax Forms 27.93 32043 5210 430570 200 101000

3 12/10/19 Year End Tax Forms 27.93 32043 5310 430670 200 101000

q 12/10/19 Year End Tax Forms 27.93 32043 5410 430870 200 101000
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10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19

* Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
130545 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 105.44

1 1399924 12/18/19 Toilet Paper/Roll Towel 105.44 31591 1000 460442 200 101000
190546 01345 STERLING CODIFIER& 500.00

1 800374 12/10/19 2020 Code Internet Hosting Fee 125.00 1000 410550 300 101000

2 800374 12/10/19 2020 Code Internet Hosting Fee 125.00 5210 430570 300 101000

3 800374 12/10/19 2020 Code Internet Hosting Fee 125.00 5310 430670 300 101000

4 800374 12/10/19 2020 Code Internet Hosting Fee 125.00 5410 430870 300 101000
190547 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 4,239.13
NCMRWA Grant

1 10130203 12/20/19 Wellfield Improvements 4,239.13 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190548 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 4,304.91
NCMRWA Grant

1 10130204 12/20/19 Wellfield Improvements 4,304.91 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190549 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 1,38%.28

1 10130126 12/20/19 Humic Water Main Extension 1,389.28 5210 430501 950 2284 101000

U550 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 15,629.68

1 10130202 12/20/19 Storm Water-Survey 1,394.40 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

2 10130202 12/20/19 Storm Water-Construction Adm 1,672.89 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

3 10130202 12/20/19 Storm Water-RPR 12,562.39 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190551 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 7,235.63

1 10130048 12/20/19 WW Treatment Design 7,235.63 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190552 b1620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 225.41

1 10130127 12/20/19 Rail Safety-Construct/Commis 225.41 1000 470120 790 101000
190553 02516 BRUCE, LLOYD 44.50

1 120419702 12/04/19 HD 5pt Penta Sockets 44 .50 32395 5210 430500 200 101000
190554 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIBMENT CO 733.92

1 383200 12/18/19 Mirror 39.36 32394 1000 430200 200 101000

2 383355 12/23/19 Tip/Retainer/Pin 418.00* 32402 5410 430840 200 101000

3 383448 12/27/19 Tip 276.56* 32408 5410 430840 200 101000
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10:48:30 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 12/19
S Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
150555 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,110.00
1 12/27/19 Solid Waste Management Lic #83 1,110.00+ 5410 430840 300 101000
190556 00041 SHELBY PROMOTER 24.00
1 51195201 12/25/19 MT EWP Seal Coat Trail Ad 24.00 1000 460430 300 101000
190557 00144 POSTMASTER 346.63
1 12/27/19 1/20 Newsletter - 1182 B6.65 1000 410240 310 101000
2 12/27/19 1/20 Newsletter - 1182 B86.66 5210 430514 310 101000
3 12/27/19 1/20 Newsletter - 1182 86.66 5310 430614 310 101000
4 12/27/19 1/20 Newsletter - 1182 86.66 5410 430814 310 101000
190558 02071 CENTRAL MONTANA 2,320.00
1 20734 12/27/19 TBID-Central MT Display Ad 1,920.00 7199 212500 101000
2 20733 12/27/19 TBID-Central MT Trade Shows 400.00 7189 212500 101000
190559 02455 MAGDA NELSON 70.00
1 B2 01/01/20 Compile FY19 AFR Package 17.50¢ 1000 410550 300 101000
2 82 01/01/20 Compile FY19 AFR Package 17.50 5210 430570 300 101000
3 82 01/01/20 Compile FY19 AFR Package 17.50 5310 430670 300 10
4 82 01/901/20 Compile FY19 AFR Package 17.50 5410 430870 300 101%. .
190560 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 200.24
1 2567303687 12/18/19 Mini-Strobe/Toggle Switch 68.57 32413 1000 430200 200 101000
2 2567303812 12/23/19 Nitrile Gloves/Power Pull B5.52 32413 5310 430600 200 101000
& 2567302950 11/25/19 Cable Ties 34.98 32413 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567303514 12/12/19 Door Lock Knob Asst 5.90 32413 1000 430200 200 101000
5 2567303919 12/27/19 Liltree Pure Steel 527 32413 1000 430200 200 101000
190561 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 1,461.67
1 125435 11/27/19 Filters 18.30 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
2 125706 12/04/19 2.5 DEF 13.98 32411 5310 430600 200 101000
3 126328 12/18/19 Grommet 1.68 32411 5310 430600 200 101000
4 126250 12/17/19 Grommet/Lamp 34.82 32411 5410 430830 200 101000
5 126010 12/11/19 Keys 3.96 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
6 125460 11/27/19 Four Wheel Drive A/Oil 100.15 F241l: 1000 430200 200 101000
) 125407 11/26/19 Rainx Weather 11.68 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
8 125739 12/04/19 Shop Towel 4,18 32411 5410 430830 200 101000
9 125436 11/27/19 Four Wheeler Parts 69.76 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
10 125688 12/03/19 Filters/Floor Dri 118.386 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
L 125970 12/10/19 Battery 104.71 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
12 125612 12/02/19 Nozzle Collar 14.80 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
13 125685 12/03/19 CM/Cable 141.00 32411 5410 430830 200 101000
14 125685 12/03/19 CM/Cable 141.00 32411 1000 430200 200 101000
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# Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

15 125214 11/21/19 Contact Tip/Diffuser/Nozzle 47.56 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

16 126318 12/18/19 Lamp 15.39 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

17 126008 12/11/19 Filter 15.43 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

18 125991 12/10/19 Filter 19.54 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

1% 126324 12/18/19 Grease/Lamp 21.13 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

20 126325 12/18/19 Relay 14.19 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

21 126297 12/18/19 Gloss Bl/Gray 23.67 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

22 126292 12/18/19 Lamp/Cable 150.95 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

23 126292 12/18/19 Lamp/Cable 150 .95* 32412 5410 430840 200 101000

24 126049 12/11/19 Valvoline Syngard 143.99 32412 1000 430200 200 101000

25 125092 11/19/19 Hyd Filter 80.49 32412 1000 430200 200 101000
190562 00554 TORGERSON'S LLC 465.69

1 P59101 12/19/19 Couplers (Backhoe) 155.23 32410 1000 430200 200 101000

2 P59101 12/19/19 Couplers{Backhoe) 155.23 32410 5210 430500 200 101000

3 P59101 12/19/19 Couplers{Backhoe) 155.23* 32410 5410 430840 200 101000
190563 01805 SYSTEMS 310.50

1 35999 12/31/1% MS0365 Fee 12/19-2/20 62.10 1000 410550 300 101000

2 35999 12/31/19% MS0365 Fee 12/19-2/20 62.10 5210 430570 300 101000

3 35999 12/31/19 MS0365 Fee 12/19-2/20 62.10 5310 430670 300 101000

q 35999 12/31/19 MSO365 Fee 12/19-2/20 62.10 5410 430870 300 101000

5 35999 12/31/19 MS0365 Fee 12/19-2/20 62.10 1000 411050 300 101000
190564 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 867.46

1 1912192801 12/19/19 Landfill Trust Qtly Fee-LF 441,17 5410 430870 300 101000

2 1912192801 12/19/19 Landfill Trust QtlyFee-LF0 426.29 5410 430870 300 101000

# of Claims 88 Total: 416,882.69
Total Electronic Claims 2,551.67 Total Non-Electronic Claims 414331.,02
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Fund Summary for Claims
For the Accounting Period:
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Page: 14 of 14

Report ID: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating $62,338.84
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating $3,873.68
2600 PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT #1

101000 Cash-Operating 5$15,000.00
2936 WILLIAMSON BLDG RENOVATIONS

101000 Cash-Operating $1,750.35
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $109,395.46
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 519,656.75

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $74,148.94
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 516,419.76
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

101000 Cash-Operating $22,182.97

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $73,760.94
7199 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash-QOperating 517,875.00
7427 SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATES (SHELBY)

101000 Cash-Operating $480.00

Total: $416,882.69
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CITY OF SHELBY

OATH OF OFFICE